

18-09-2025
ct no. 23
Sl. 92
sp

S.A. No. 651 of 1974

Sm. Saralabala Debya

-Versus-

Sri Gouri Sankar Chatteraj

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties. No accommodation is sought for at the time of call.
2. This is the third time none represents the petitioner.
3. This case pertains to the year 1974. Almost 51 years have been passed.
4. In the above backdrop, this Court seems that the appellant is no more interested in pursuing the instant appeal.
5. Accordingly, S.A. 651 of 1974 is dismissed for default without costs.
6. Interim orders, if any, stands vacated.
7. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned Trial Court for information.
8. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)